(in INR) 

Operating 
Convenience Retail 
Outlets at 1st floor 
SHA & City side of 
Visakhapatnam Airport 

Area – 
1st floor SHA – 08 Sqmtrs 

City Side – 10 Sqmtrs 

(A total of 18 Sqmtrs bare 
space) 

Rs.10,000/- 
(Rupees  Ten 
Thousand 
only) 

Rs. 1,56,000/- 
(Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Six 
thousand only) 

Rs. 1,76,000 /- 

(Rupees One Lakh 

Seventy Six 

thousand only) 

Per Month, 

Applicable 

Taxes Extra 

NOTE: 

a) Offers below MRLF will not be considered for award. 

b) Highest quote/ offer over and above MRLF, shall be the sole parameter for 

selection of highest bidder. 

c) License fees shall be the quoted fixed license fees/quoted MMG.

[...]

Thousand  only) non-refundable, shall be paid by the bidder before the scheduled 
time    of    e-tender     submission     through     online payment gateway as provided 
at the CPP Portal itself. No other mode of payment shall be acceptable. 

g) The amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1,56,000/-(Rupees One 

lakhs and Fifty Six Thousand only) shall be paid by the tenderers before the 

scheduled  time  of  e-tender  submission  through  online payment gateway as 

provided at the CPP Portal itself. No other mode of payment shall be acceptable. 

h) A copy of the proof / documents of the above payments (i.e.